Tariff No. 10

11 Revised Page No.

Page

Т

2

Company Name/Permit Number: <u>Yakima Waste Systems, Inc. G-89</u> Registered Trade Name(s)

CHECK SHEET

All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page.

Page	Current
Number	Revision
Title	1
Check Sheet	11
	0
3 4	0
5 6	0
6	4
7	0
8	0
9	0
10	0
11	0
12	0.
13	0
14	0
15	0

Page	Current
Number 16	Revision
	2
17	1
18	0
19	1
20	1
21 22 23	2
22	2
	2 1 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 1 2 2 2 1 0 0 1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
24	0
25	2
26	2
26 27	1
28	0
29 [°]	1
30	2
,	

1 age	ounone
Number	Revision
31	1
32	2 ·
31 32 33 34	3
34	2
35	2
36	1 2 3 2 2 2 1
37	
38	1
39	0
·····	

Current

Supplements in Effect

Supplement Nc Revision No.

Special Fuel Surcharge Special Fuel Surcharge

14

13

Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox				
Issue Date:	April 29, 2010			Effective Date:	June 3, 2010
		(For Offic	ial Use Only)		
Docket No.	TG	Date:	Ву:		

Tariff No.	10	_		2	Revised Page No.	16
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Yakima Waste Syster	ms, Inc. G-89			
		<u>ltem 55 Over-siz</u>	zed or Over-weight Cans	or Units		
1 ·			esidential receptacle (ca cceeds the size and weig			
	or the top is unable t		nits stated in Item 20, is mpany transports the ma			
		<u>\$ 1.55 (R)</u>	_ per unit			
NOTE: For	charges applying on c	verweight toters, carts,	containers, or drop box	es see item 2	07.	
		<u>Item 60</u>) Overtime Periods			
			g services, at customer and the following holiday	•	ng overtime	
	New Years Day		Independence Day	C	Christmas Day	
н. 	Washington's Birthda	ау	Labor Day			
	Memorial Day		Thanksgiving Day			
	e recorded to the near I until the time it return		nutes from the time the c	company's ve	hicle leaves	
	al charge will be asses convenience.	ssed to customers for o	vertime or holiday work	performed so	lely for the	
		Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$37.00 (A) \$37.00 (A)			
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox				- <u></u>	
Issue Date:	April 29, 2010	(For	Official Use Only)	E	Effective Date: June 3	9, 2010
Docket No.	TG			By:		

Tariff No.	10		<u> </u>
Company Name Registered Trac		Yakima Waste Systems, Inc.	. G-89
		<u>Item 70 Return T</u>	<u>Frips</u>
to pick up mater		lable for collection for reasons	require the special dispatch of a truck, s under the control of the customer, the
C	an, unit, mini-can, o Toter, Toter, Toter,	or micro-mini-can \$3.70 Drum \$3.70 Bale \$3.70 Litter Receptacle \$3.70 Drop Box N/A Container N/A 48 gallons \$3.70 64 gallons \$3.70	D (R) D (R) D (R) D (R) D (R) D (R) D (R)
	rips requiring the sp ovisions of Item 160		considered special pickups and are charged
·			
		. · ·	
ssued By: Irr	ngard R Wilcox		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ssue Date: A	oril 29, 2010		Effective Date: June 3, 2010
		(For Official Use O	nly)

Tariff No. 10 1 Revised Page No. 19 Company Name/Permit Number: Yakima Waste Systems, Inc. G-89 Registered Trade Name(s) Item 80 -- Carry-out Service, Drive-Ins Companies will assess the following additional charges when customers request that company personnel provide carry-out Rate Residential Commercial Per Unit, Per Pickup Charge for Carry-outs Per Unit, Per Pickup Cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini cans that must be carried out over 5 feet, but \$.24 (R) \$.27 (R) not over 25 feet. For each additional 25 feet, or fraction of 25 feet, add \$.10 (R) \$.12 (R) NOTE: The company may elect to drive in at the rates shown above, except the charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charges shown below must be assessed instead. Rate Residential Commercial Per Unit, Per Pickup Per Unit, Per Pickup Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup) Drive-in on driveways of over 125 feet, but less than 250 feet \$.71 (R) \$.71 (A) Drive-ins on driveways of over 250 feet, but less than 1/10 mile N/A N/A For each 1/10 mile over 1/10 mile NOTE: For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed. Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox Issue Date: April 29, 2010 Effective Date: June 3, 2010 (For Official Use Only) Docket No. TG-_____ By: _____

	10		·	1 Revised Page No.	-
Company N Registered	Name/Permit Number: Yakima Trade Name(s)	Waste Syste	ms, Inc. G-89		
	<u>Item 90</u>	Can Carriage	e Special Services		
				Rate	
			Residential	Commercial	
	Service	- dayun	Per Unit, Per Pickup	Per Unit, Per Pickup \$0.065	
	Stairs or steps for each step up of Overhead obstructions for each of	or down	\$0.059	\$0.005	
	obstruction less than 8 feet from the		\$0.19	\$0.1725	
	Sunken or elevated cans/units fo				
	units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans				
	or partially underground or over 4 for				
	ground, but not involving stairs or s	teps	\$.12 (R)	\$.12 (R)	
				•	
			· ,		
ssued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox				
					0040
ssue Date	: April 29, 2010	(For Official (lse (nhv)	Effective Date: June 3	, ∠010
		u=u_UUUCIAL (Jac UHIVI		
		(, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,			

·····												
Tariff No.	10							2	Revis	sed F	^p age No.	21
Company Na Registered Tr	me/Permit Number:	<u>Yakima Wa</u>	iste S	<u>Systems, I</u>	<u>nc. G-89</u>							
integistered in		m 100 Re	side	ntial Servic	ce Monthi	lv R	ates (contin	ued on nex	t page)		~	
Rates in this i	Rates in this item apply:											
 To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. 												
Rates below a	apply in the following	service are	a:									
Number of	Frequency	Garbage		Recycle	Yardwaste	1 Г	Number of	Frequency	Garbage			
Units or Type	of	Service		Service	Service		Units or Type	of	Service			
of Containers	Service	Rate		Rate	Rate		of Containers	Service	Rate			
20-Gal Can	WG	5.03	(R)	T KOLO	1100	4 1-	8 Gallon Toter	WG		(R)		
1 Can	wg	6.29	<u></u>			. –	4 Gallon Toter	WG	9.43	(R)		
	WG	8.25				4 🛏	6 Gallon Toter	WG	11.48	(R)		
2 Cans		10.20				┥┝	o Gallon Totel		11.40			
3 Cans	WG WG					┥┝						
4 Cans		12.15				┤┝╴						
5 Cans	WG	14.34	<u> </u>			┥┝╴					· · · ·	
6 Cans	WG	16.77				┥┝						
1 Can	MG	3.75	(N)			┥┝	<u>.</u>					
	EOWR			6.50(A)		┥┝						
96 Gallon Toter	EOWY				7.50(A)							
						╡┝╴						
						┥┝						_
						ΙL						
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 23 Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24 Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/credit of \$ Applies. Notes for this item are continued on next page Recycling service rates on this page expire on: N/A												
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox			. .								
Issue Date:	April 29, 2010							Effec	tive Date:		June 3, 201	0
				(Fo	r Official Us	se C)nly)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
				,								
Docket No. To	G		_ D	ate:			Ву	:				

Tariff No.	10		-	2	Revised Page No.	22
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Yakima Waste System	is, Inc. G-89			
	<u>ltem 100</u>	Residential Service	Monthly Rates (conti	nued from p	previous page)	
Note 4:		arged for service request given for partially filled c ollection.				
Note 5:	due to circumstances cart or toter more that	tomated service routes: outside the control of the n <u>25</u> feet in or per cart or toter, per pick	e driver, the driver is der to reach the truc	required to	move an automated	
Note 6:	The charge for an oc on a regular pickup is	casional extra residential s:	bag, can, unit, toter,	mini-can, o	r micro-mini-can	
1			Rate per receptacle			
1		Type of receptacle	per pickup			
1		32-gallon can or unit	1.83 (R)			
		Mini-can				
		Micro-minican				
		48-gallon toter	2.77 (R)			
		64-gallon toter	3.68 (R)			
		96-gallon toter	5.51 (R)			
		Bag	1.83 (N)			
		Other				
		Other				
Note 7:	\$ 3.75 (R) per can/un area in which the cus than normal schedule	est no more than one pic nit. Service will be rende tomer resides. Note: If c ed pickup day, rates for sj	red on the normal sc customer requires se pecial pickups will ap	heduled pic rvice to be p	kup day for the	
Note 8:	Toter replacement ch	arge \$ 45.00 each. (For I	ost toters)			
	Irmgard R Wilcox					
Issued By:	-				Effective Date:	June 3, 2010
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox April 29, 2010	(For	Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	June 3, 2010
Issued By: Issue Date:	-	·	Official Use Only)	Bv:	Effective Date:	June 3, 2010

Tariff No.	10	_				2	Revised F	Page No.	25
Company Name/Pe Registered Trade N		Yakima Wa	ste Systems,	Inc. G-89					
	Ite	em 105 Mul	ti-family Serv	rice - Monthly F	Rates	<u>s</u>			
Service Area:									
	<u>32</u> gallons	48_gallon	64 gallon	<u>96</u> gallons	ga	other	other	other	other
Number of									
Receptacles Frequency	1	1	1	.1					
of service	WG	WG	WG	wg					
Initial Delivery									
Charge	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
Rent Per									
Day	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A					
Rent Per Month	N1/A	N1/A	N/A	N/A					
Pickup Charge	N/A \$ 1.27 (R)	N/A \$ 2.16 (R)	\$ 2.80 (R)	\$ 4.06 (R)					
(See Notes 1,2&3)	(Note 4)	(Note 4)	(Note 4)	(Note 4)					
Special Pickup	\$ 2.06 (R)	\$ 3.52 (R)	\$ 4.56 (R)	\$ 6.62 (R)					
Charge	(Note 6)	(Note 6)	(Note 6)	(Note 6)					ь.
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	The charge includ yardwaste prograr Recycling credit/d Customers will be particular trip. No fails to set recepta 48 gallons is \$9.36 The charge for an regular pickup is:	m are shown on ebit (if application charged for some credit will be ticles out for c $\delta(R)$, 64 gallo	on page ble) included ervice reque given for par ollection. Mir ns is \$12.12(in this rate is: sted even if fea- tially filled can simum monthly R) and 96 gallo	wer u s. N cha ons i	<u>N/A</u> units are picke lo credits will t irge \$ <u>5.50(R)</u> . is \$17.59(R).	ed up on a be given if cu	ustomer n on a	
	_			receptacle					per receptacle
	Type of rec			Dickup		Type of re			er pickup
	32-gallon can or u Mini-can		1.88	(R)		64-gallon tote 96-gallon tote		3.74 5.60	
	Micro-mini-can					Other:	71	5.00	
	48-gallon toter		2.81	(R)	:	Other:			<u> </u>
Note 6:	Customers may re \$ <u>1.98 (R)</u> per can area in which the than normal scheo can/unit; each ado	/unit. Service customer resi luled pickup o	e will be rend des. Note: I lay, rates for	ered on the no f customer req special pickup	rmal uires s wil	l scheduled pions service to be ll apply. Rate s	ckup day for provided or shown is for	n other	
	Toter replacment	charge \$ 45.0	0 each. (For	lost toters)		Recy	cling rates	on this pag	e expire: N/
Note 7:									
	Irmgard R Wilcox								
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox April 29, 2010						Effect	ive Date:	June 3, 2010
Issued By:	-		(For C	Official Use On	ly)		Effect	ive Date:	
Note 7: Issued By: Issue Date: Docket No. TG-	-	Data	•	Official Use Oni	••	Bv:		ive Date:	

Tariff No.	10	-			2	Revised P	age No. <u>26</u>
Company Name/ Registered Trade		Yakima Waste System	<u>s, Inc. G-8</u>	9	-		
		lter	<u>n 120 Dı</u>	<u>rums</u>			
		Type of Servic	ce	Rate Pe	er Drum, Per	Pickup	
		Regular Route Service		\$	N/A		
		Special Pickup		\$	N/A		
		Item 130 Litter	Receptacle	es and Litter	Toters		
		Customer-owned Rece	ptacle	Rate Per F	Receptacle, F	Per Pickup	
		Size or Type: 30 gall	on	\$ 2.38 (Not	ie 1)		
		Size or Type:		\$			
		Company-owned Rece	ptacle:	Rate Per F	Receptacle, F	Per Pickup	
		Size or Type:	<u></u>	\$			
		Size or Type:		\$			
Note	1: Minimum mor	hthly charge \$ 10.31			<u>.</u>		
		<u>Item 150 L</u>	oose and	Bulky Materi	al		
				Sunty Matori			
Special Trips: Tir	me rates in Item	160 apply.					
Regular Route: 1	The following rate	e apply:					
Regular Route.	The following rate		Additio	nal cubic			Carry Charge
		1 to 4 cubic yards	-	ards	Minimum	- 1	Per each 5 ft. over
		Rate per yard	Rate p	per yard	Per Pi	ckup	8 feet
Bulky Materials		\$6.25 (R)	\$5.61	(R)	\$6.25 (R)	\$2.30
Loose material							
(customer load) Loose material)						
(company load))	\$6.25 (R)	\$5.61	(R)	\$6.25 (R)	\$2.30
Issued By: Irmga	ara k vviicox						
Issue Date: April	29, 2010			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	E	Effective Da	te: June 3, 2010
· · · ·		(For (Official Use	Only)			
		D.J			D		
Docket No. TG		Date:			By:		
······							

Tariff No.	10		<u></u>	1 Revised	Page No. 27
Company Name Registered Trad		Yakima Waste System	ns, Inc. G-89		
			100 Time Botos		
		item	<u> 160 Time Rates</u>		
(a) When r (b) When a disability, fault, charged for; or (c) When a How rates are Time rates appl	naterial must be t a company's equip or negligence on a customer orders recorded and ch y for the period fr	ates named in this Item aken to a special site for oment must wait at, or m the part of the company a single, special, or em arged. Time must be n om the time the compar An interruption is a situ	or disposal; eturn to, a customer's s v. Actual waiting time of nergency pickup, or whe ecorded and charged fo ny's vehicle leaves the o	r time taken in returning en other items in this tai or to the nearest increm company's terminal unti	g to the site will be riff refer to this Item. ent of 15 minutes. I it returns to the
company and n and similar occu	ot in the control o	f the customer. Example	les include: coffee brea	iks, lunch breaks, breal	down of equipment,
Disposal fees i addition to time		n e rates . Item 230 disp	osal fees for the specifi	c disposal site or facility	v used will apply in
Rates per hour:					
				Rate Per Hour	
	4		Tauala and Dairea	Each Extra	Minimum
Type of Equipme Single rear drive		· · · · ·	Truck and Driver	Person	Charge
	truck		\$60.80 (A)	\$39.60 (A)	\$60.80 (A)
	.		\$60.80 (A)	\$39.60 (A)	\$60.80 (A)
	ick		\$60.80 (A)	\$39.60 (A)	\$60.80 (A)
Tandem rear dri					
	truck		\$69.00 (A)	\$39.60 (A)	\$69.00 (A)
	ick		\$69.00 (A)	\$39.60 (A)	\$69.00 (A)
Issued By: Irm	gard R Wilcox				
Issue Date: Apr	il 29, 2010	······································		Effective D	ate: June 3, 2010
		(For (Official Use Only)		
Docket No. TG		Date:		By:	

Tariff No.	10	- <u> </u>	1 Revised Page No. 29
Company Nam Registered Tra		Yakima Waste Systems, Inc. G-89	
	Item 205	Roll-Out Charges Containers, Auto	omated Carts, and Toters
the control of th	ne driver, the driver	mpany will assess roll-out charges whe is required to move a container more narge for this roll-out service is:	ere, due to circumstances outside than five feet, but less than 25 feet,
		\$ <u>3.59 (R)</u> per container, per pickup	
Over 25 feet, th	ne charge will be th	e charge for 25 feet, plus \$ <u>.75</u> per inc	rement of 5 feet.
Charges for an due to circums or toter more th	utomated carts or tances outside the nan25	toters. The company control of the driver, the driver is requir feet in order to reach the truck. The ch	y will assess roll-out charges where, red to move an automated cart narge for this roll-out service is:
		\$ <u>1.04 (R)</u> per cart or toter, per picku	p.
		,	
		· .	· · · · · · ·
Issued By: Ir	mgard R Wilcox		
Issue Date: A	pril 29, 2010		Effective Date: June 3, 2010
		(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG	i=	Date:	Ву:

Tariff No. <u>10</u>		2 Revised	Page No. <u>30</u>
Company Name/Permit Number Registered Trade Name(s)	Yakima Waste Systems, Inc. (<u>3-89</u>	
Item :	207 Excess Weight Rejectior	n of Load, Charges to Trans	port
reasonable inspection: (1) Appears to be ov (2) Would cause ap (3) Would cause the	to reject pickup of any container, verloaded. plicable vehicle load limitations to company to violate load limitation y impact or otherwise damage roa	b be exceeded; ons or result in unsafe vehicl	
	e following maximum weights ap		
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)	Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds)
All drop boxes	20,000		
limits stated above, is filled beyo	ges if transported. If the contain and the marked fill line, or the top owing additional charges will app	is unable to be closed, but t ly:	
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Charge	Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart	Charge
1 1/4 Yard 1 1/2 Yard	\$2.90(R) Per Pickup \$3.46(R) Per Pickup	48 Gallon Toter 64 Gallon Toter	\$.53 (R) Per pickup \$.69 (R) Per pickup
3 Yard 4 Yard 6 Yard	\$6.94(R) Per Pickup \$9.25(R) Per Pickup \$13.88(R) Per Pickup	96 Gallon Toter	\$1.04(R) Per pickup
8 Yard	\$18.56(R) Per Pickup		
•			
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox			
Issue Date: April 29, 2010	(For Official Us		tive Date: June 3, 2010
Docket No. TG-	·	• /	
DUCKELINO. 19	Date	By:	

Tariff No.	10		1 Revis	sed Page No. 31
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Yakima Waste Systems, Inc	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	rade Name(s)			
	Item 210	Washing and Sanitizing C	ontainers and/or Drop Boxe	<u>s</u>
Upon custom	er request, the com	oany will provide washing an	d sanitizing service at the fo	llowing rates:
		Size or Type of		
		Container or Drop Box	Rate	
		All Sizes	\$4.20 (A) per yd Minimu Charge \$25.20 (A)	<u>m</u>
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Pickup and redelive	ry charge:		
		Up to 8 Yards Over 7 Yards	\$18.00 (A) \$28.75 (A)	
		Over / Yarus	\$28.75 (A)	
		ltarra 000	etee Deetel	
		<u>Item 220 Compa</u>		
		g additional charges for com		
named are fo for container		nd do not include drop box o	r container charges. See Ite	ems 250 and 270
	-			
Customers m	iust pay the costs of	installation.		·
		Size or Type of		
		Container or Drop Box	Rate	
		· · · · ·		
	•			
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox	······		
Issue Date:	April 29, 2010		Effecti	ve Date: June 3, 2010
		(For Official Use		
Docket No. T	G	Date [.]	By:	
				· ···

RECEIVED NOV. 12, 2009 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-091775

			5/_//10		
Tariff No.	10			2 Revised Page No	o. <u>32</u>
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Yakima Waste Systems,	Inc. G-89		
		<u>Item 230 Dis</u>	posal Fees		
		······································			
Charges in t	his item apply when oth	ner items in the tariff spec	ifically refer to this item.		
	Disposal site (nam	e or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Dis	posal
Snipes Mou	ntain Transfer Station a		Refuse	30.89 (A)	per Ton
Terrace Heig	ghts		Yard waste	15.45 (A)	per Ton
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	* Asbestos	60.00 (A)	per Ton
Cheyne Lan	dfill		Refuse		per Ton
-			Yard waste	15.45 (A)	per Ton
			* Asbestos	60.00 (A)	[,] per Ton
	cling & Transfer Statio				
2812 1/2 Te	rrace Heights Drive, Ya	kima, WA 98901	Mixed	30.89 (A)	per Ton
	······	······································			
	· .				
					.
		· · · ·			
	asbestos, etc.) or spec		es assessed for special co cific disposal site. Attach		
*	Must be approved prio	r to disposal - Call 1-509-	574-2450		
		listed in this Item 230 sha ty Commissioners in Res	all be charged at the rates	established by the	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox				، .
Issue Date:	April 29, 2010			Date: June 3, 2010)
· .		(For Official L	Jse Only)		
Docket No.	TG	Date:	В	y:	

Tariff No. 10 3 Revised Page No. 33

Company Name/Permit Number: Yakima Waste Systems, Inc. G-89 Registered Trade Name(s)

> Item 240 -- Container Service -- Dumped in Company's Vehicle Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup

Service Area: All Service Areas

	Size or Type of Container								
Permanent Service	1 1/4 Yard	1 1/2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard			
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	\$8.58 (R)	\$8.77 (R)	\$10.61 (R)	\$12.92 (R)	\$14.96 (R)	\$19.95 (R)			
First Pickup	5.42 (R)	6.22 (R)	10.91 (R)	14.41 (R)	19.60 (R)	26.54 (R)			
Each Additional Pickup	5.42 (R)	6.22 (R)	10.91 (R)	14.41 (R)	19.60 (R)	26.54 (R)			
Special Pickups	8.68 (R)	9.06 (R)	14.62 (R)	17.60 (R)	24.00 (R)	32.43 (R)			
Temporary Service									
Initial Delivery	16.25 (R)	16.25 (R)	20.03 (R)	20.03 (R)	23.27 (R)				
Pickup Rate	8.07 (R)	8.59 (R)	15.80 (R)	20.62 (R)	24.44 (R)				
Rent Per Calendar Day	.33 (R)	.33 (R)	.49 (R)	.55 (R)	.82 (R)				
Rent Per Month	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				

- Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, Note1: unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.
- Permanent Sesrvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must Note 2: be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.

Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)

UNLATCHING: A flat fee of \$1.04 (R) per pickup will be imposed when the Company's personnel must unlatch a gate or door to perform pickup service.

UNLOCKING: A flat fee of \$ 1.04 (R) per pickup will be imposed when the Company's personnel must unlock padlocks or other locking devices to perform pickup services.

Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox

Issue Date: April 29, 2010

(For Official Use Only)

Effective Date: June 3, 2010

Docket No. TG-_____ Date: _____ By: _____

Tariff No. 10				2 1	Revised Page No	o. 34	
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	- Yakima Waste Systems	<u>, Inc. G-89</u>	· <u> </u>				
	em 240 Container Serv Non-compacted Mater Rates stated p	rial (Compa	ny-owned co		2		
Service Area: All service areas							
				Type of Cor	ntainer		
Permanent Service	48 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon				
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	N/A	N/A	N/A				
First Pickup Each Additional Pickup	2.13 (R)	2.26 (R)	2.74 (R)	 		`	
Special Pickups	2.13 (R) 3.08 (R)	2.26 (R) 3.25 (R)	2.74 (R) 3.63 (R)				
Temporary Service	3.00 (K)					*	
Initial Delivery	N/A	N/A	N/A	<u>An an An</u>			
Pickup Rate	N/A	N/A	N/A				
Rent Per Calendar Day	N/A	N/A	N/A				
Rent Per Month	N/A	N/A	N/A				
be the same. If rent is Note 3: Temporary accounts s rent prior to delivery.	f rent is shown, the rate fo s not shown, it is to be inc shall prepay the initial deli rge \$ 45.00 each. (For los	luded in the	e rate for the	first pickup.			
Accessorial charges assessed (lids	, unlocking, unlatching, e	tc.)					
UNLATCHING:		e of \$ <u>1.04 (R)</u> per pickup will be imposed when the Company's personnel must a gate or door to perform pickup service					
UNLOCKING:	A flat fee of \$ <u>1.04 (R)</u> unlock padlocks or othe					onnel must	
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox				· · · ·			
Issue Date: April 20, 2010				Ef	fective Date: Ju	ne 3 2010	
Issue Date: April 29, 2010	(For O	fficial Use C	Dnly)	E	iective Date. Jul	10 3, 2010	
Docket No. TG	Date:			Ву:			

Tariff No.	10				2	Revised I	^o age No.	35				
Company Nam Registered Tra		Waste Syster	<u>ms, Inc. G-89</u>									
· ·		Container Se		ad in Comp	anv's Vehic							
		compacted Ma										
		Includes (Commercial Ca	in Service								
		Rates state	d per containe	, per pickup	0							
Service Area:	All Service Areas											
Size or Type of Container												
Permanent Se	ervice	32 gal can	1 1/4 Yard	1 1/2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	Т				
Each Sched		1.22 (R) 5.40 (R)	6.04 (R)	10.80 (R)	14.59 (R)	19.84 (R)					
Special Pick		1.93 (R) 8.82 (R)	9.18 (R)	14.79 (R)	17.73 (R)	23.95 (R)					
Temporary Se	rvice					Standard 2		T THE T				
Pickup Rate		<u>N/A</u>	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	<u> </u>				
Note 2: C Note 3: C R w Note 4: C C	articular trip. No credit will commercial can customers r tates for special pickups are rill be charged at \$ <u>1.58 (R)</u> occasional extra can/unit sh one-yard containers shall be	ninimum charg \$ <u>1.93 (R)</u> for per can/unit. all be charged	ge per month is the first can/u \$ <u>1.88 (R)</u> per	\$ <u>5.30 (</u> R). nit. Each ac can/unit.	lditional car	ı/unit on sai	me pickup					
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) UNLATCHING: A flat fee of \$ <u>1.04 (R)</u> per pickup will be imposed when the Company's personnel must unlatch a gate or door to perform pickup service.												
	A flat fee of \$ <u>1.04 (R)</u> per p is or other locking devices t			ne Compar	ny's personr	nel must						
Issued By: Ir	mgard R Wilcox				<u>-</u>							
Issue Date: A	pril 29, 2010				i	Effective Da	ate: June (3, 2010				
	• • •	(For	Official Use O	nly)								
Docket No. TG		Date:			_ Ву:							

Tariff No.								
	10	-			2	Revised	Page No.	36
• •	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Yakima Waste S	ystems, Inc	. G-89				
	Item 25	55 Container Se	rvice Dur	nped in C	ompany's	Vehicle		
	<u></u>	Compacted Mater	ial (Custom	ner-owned	l container))		
		Rates stated	i per contai	ner, per p	ickup			
Service Area	: All Service Areas							
		[Size o	r Type of C	Container		
Permanent S	Service	3 Yard	4 Yard	Yai			Yard	Yard
	duled Pickup	28.10 (R)			\$	\$	\$	\$
Special Pic	and the second	30.10 (R)	39.48 (R)	<u> \$</u>	\$	\$	\$	\$
Temporary S		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Pickup Rat	e	<u>ه</u>	φ	Ψ	Ψ	Ψ	φ	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
UNLATCHIN	charges assessed (lic IG: A flat fee of \$ <u>1.0</u> te or door to perform							
UNLOCKINC unlock padlo	G: A flat fee of \$ <u>1.04</u> ocks or other locking o	pickup service. <u>(R)</u> per pickup wil	l be impose	ed when th				
unlock padlo Issued By:	G: A flat fee of \$ <u>1.04</u>	pickup service. (<u>R</u>) per pickup wil devices to perform	l be impose	ed when th		ny's person		3, 2010

Tariff No.	10	· ·				1	Revised	Page No.	37
	lame/Permit N Trade Name(s		Yakima Wa	iste System	s, Inc. G-89)			
			<u> 30 Drop Bo</u>						
		Non	-Compacted				ner)		
			Rates st	ated per dro	op box, per	ріскир			
Service Are	a:								
			r		Size or	Type of Co	ntainer		
Permanent	Service		20 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard	50 Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard
	Rent (if applicat	ole)		\$35.65(A)				\$	\$
First Pick				\$73.81(A)				\$	\$
	litional Pickup			\$73.81(A)				\$	\$
Special P				\$73.81(A)				\$	\$
Temporary		-			1924 BLL				
Initial Del			\$31.80(A)	\$31.80(A)	\$31.80(A)	\$31.80(A)		\$	\$
Pickup Ra				\$73.81(A)				\$	\$
	Calendar Day		\$3.20(A)	\$3.83(A)	\$4.15(A)			\$	\$
Rent Per			N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	\$	\$	\$
Note 3: Note 4:	mile. Mileage Permanent Se (a) Service is requires more (b) If a drop b monthly rent s charges will b (c) If rent is sh If rent is not s Temporary ac rent prior to de	ervice: defined a frequen ox is reta shall be o e prorate hown, the hown, it counts s elivery.	as no less that t service, or t ained by a cu charged, but t ed when a dro e rate for the is to be includ hall prepay th	an schedule unless putre stomer for a no charges op box is re first pickup ded in the ra ne initial del	ed, once a mescibles are a full month will be asse tained for or and each a ate for the fi ivery charge	involved. and no picl ssed for pic nly a portion dditional pic rst pickup. e plus one p	kups are or ckups. Mo n of a mont ckup must	dered, the nthly rental th. be the same	
	charges asses			-	-			onnol must	
	NG: A flat fee o ate or door to p				posed when	n the Comp	any's pers		
	G: A flat fee of ocks or other lo					the Compa	iny's perso	nnel must	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wi	cox		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Issue Date:	April 29, 201	0					Effective [Date: June	3, 2010
			(4	For Official	Use Only)				
Docket No.	TG			Date:			By:		

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·											
Tariff No. <u>10</u>				1	Revised	Page No.	38				
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Yakima Wa	aste Systen	ns, Inc. G-8	9							
Item 27	75 Drop B	ox Service	To Dispos	sal Site and	Return						
Item 275 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)											
Rates stated per drop box, per pickup											
Service Area: All Service Areas											
			Size or	Type of Co	ontainer						
Permanent Service	10-18 Yard	20 Yard			Y	36 Yard	40 - 50 Yard				
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$112.95(A)	\$117.50(A)	\$128.80(A)	\$139.48(A)	\$166.20(A)	\$166.20(A)	\$166.20(A)				
Special Pickups	\$112.95(A)	\$117.50(A)	\$128.80(A)	\$139.48(A)	\$166.20(A)	\$166.20(A)	\$166.20(A)				
Temporary Service						潮流交影響性					
Pickup Rate	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A				
 mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: <u>Permanent Service</u> is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unles putrescibles are involved. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) UNLATCHING: A flat fee of \$ 2.00 (A) per pickup will be imposed when the Company's personnel must unlatch a gate or door to perform pickup service. UNLOCKING: A flat fee of \$ 2.00 (A) per pickup will be imposed when the Company's personnel must 											
unlock padlocks or other locking d	levices to pe	erform picku	ıp services.								
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox		,		,							
Issue Date: April 29, 2010	• •				Effective D	ate: June (3, 2010				
	. ((For Official	Use Only)								
Docket No. TG		_ Date:		·	By:						
		···· · · ·									